Sanction for the proposal for the Implementation of Healthy Kids Programme which is
an integrated programme of SCERT approved by Physical Education curriculum along
with the existing play for Health Scheme of Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs at 30
new centres along with the existing 25 centres in the state for an amount of
Rs.2,07,65,480 (Rupees Two Crores Seven Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty only ) +GST  under the head of account “2204-00-104-59-Special Projects
(P)” for the current financial year, subject to the following general conditions should be
followed wherever necessary.

i. All the rules, formalities and procedures shall be strictly followed for the